SERVICOS DE AGAO SOCIAL
4t 9 () UNIVERSIDADE b

COIMBRA

CHILDCARE SUPPORT SERVICES

PRICE LIST FOR ENROLLMENT AND MONTHLY FEE
ACADEMIC YEAR 2023/2024

ENROLLMENT FEE: 65,00€
ECHELONS PER CAPITA INCOME LEVEL MONTHLY FEE
| 0,00€ to 56,00€ 35,00€
I 56,01 € to 80,00€ 50,00€
n 80,01€ to 112,00€ 70,00€
v 112,01€ to 160,00€ 100,00€
\ 160,01€ to 210,00€ 120,00€
\' 210,01€ to 265,00€ 142,00€
Vil 26501 € to 320,00€ 158,00€
L 32001 € to 370,00€ 174,00€
IX 370,01€ to 420,00€ 190,00€
X 420,01€ to 470,00€ 205,00€
Xl 470,01€ to 520,00€ 226,00€
Xl Higher than 520,00€ 247,00€

Remarks:

) Household income statement submission can only be exempt (UC community members) if you choose to pay
the monthly fee established for the last echelon;
2) Candidates not linked to UC are applied the maximum echelon plus 10%;
3)  Whenever entry occurs after the |5t of a given month, 50% of the established monthly fee will be charged;
4) A penalty corresponding to 4% of the enrollment fee will be applied for each |5 minute delay in the collection
of children;
5) The frequency, regarding the academic year 2023/2024, by children who did not attend these services in 2022/2023,

may start, exceptionally, from August Ist 2023.

Coimbra, April 18t 2023.

SASUC Administrator,
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